
Cornerstone Christian Academy 
High School Boys Baseball   

2019-2020 
  

 
 

 Date Opponent  Location Time 

Thursday-  March  19 Lexington Lexington 4:30 

Monday- March  30   Arthur Christian Arthur 4:30 

Thursday-  April  2 Bloomington – (JV) Bloomington 4:30 

Thursday -  April  9  Ridgeview Colfax 4:30 

Tuesday -  April  14  
 

LeRoy – (JV) LeRoy 
 

4:30 

Thursday-  April  16   Judah Christian   Champaign 4:30 

Saturday-  April  18 Peoria Christian Home 10:00/12:00 

Thursday -  April  23  Blue Ridge Home 4:30 

Friday-  April  24 Tremont Tremont 4:30   

Monday-  April  27   Arthur Christian Home 4:30 

Saturday- May  2  Ridgeview Home   
 

10:00/12:00 

Tuesday – May  5   Kankakee Trinity Academy Kankakee 4:30  

Wednesday -  May  6   Lexington  Home 4:30 

Friday-  May  8   Roanoke-Benson -  (JV) Roanoke 4:30 

Saturday – May  9   Delavan Home 10:00/12:00 

Monday -  May  11  Heyworth  -  (JV) Home 4:30  

Tuesday-  May  12  Central Catholic Bloomington 4:30 

Wednesday-  May  13 Heyworth  Home 4:30 

Saturday-  May  16     Decatur Lutheran (Varsity/JV) Decatur 10:00/12:00 

Monday -  May  18   IHSA Regional TBA TBA 

 


